
Parameters
Posted by docpaul - 2009/01/22 08:45
_____________________________________

I have installed the plugin on a test site to begin with, and was wondering if you could offer some guidance and advice
regarding the parameters of the plugin.



I have installed 'smartoptimizer' onto the test site, and was wondering if the php speedy plugin is still suitable to use in
conjunction with smartoptimizer, (so long as the same requests are not duplicated, hence turning off gzip with the speedy
plugin)?



Also, the whitelist and the blacklist. Would you mind giving me some guidance on the use of those particular parameters,
please?



Many thanks.

Paul.

============================================================================

Re:Parameters
Posted by admin - 2009/01/23 05:48
_____________________________________

You will need to make sure the smartoptimizer and speedy do not clash. If optimizer gzips the pages, then it speedy must
not be set to gzip it, or it will come out as gibberish. Speedy will try to detect if a page is already gzipped, however, if
smartoptimizer is set to load after speedy (plugin ordering in admin panel), then it may do a double gzip if smartoptimizer
does not do a check first. This goes for the other settings as well. Speedy does not make checks for any other setting,
except Gzip.  







Blacklist:



Any components you place in the blacklist will not load with speedy. 

The value for a component can be found in the URL, it is the value for the "option" parameter. For example, content will
be "com_content" and in the URL you should see "option=com_content". 



So if you don't want speedy to load when viewing content, then add "com_content" to the blacklist. 



Whitelist:



The whitelist is by default empty. If you add a component in the whitelist, then speedy will only load for that component. 

So if you add "com_content" to the whitelist, then speedy will only load for the content component, and not for any other
pages. 



Hope that helps a bit.

============================================================================

Request More Help With Parameters
Posted by dezblanco - 2009/01/27 11:36
_____________________________________

Let me preface by saying I'm a layman when it comes to matters of managing Apache.



To use Speedy, do I have to do anything with my . htaccess file?



Minify?  YSlow says that the following are not, but can be minified:



The following JavaScript files do not appear to be obfuscated nor minified.



    *   (8.0K) http://www.mysite.com/plugins/system/jfxml.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:38 GMT
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      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 06:14:41 GMT

      Etag:	"10e8202-1f5e-46170c5497640"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	8030

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=89

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (1.7K) http://www.mysite.com/media/system/js/caption.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:38 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Fri, 16 Jan 2009 13:51:27 GMT

      Etag:	"10e982e-6b9-46099de8eb5c0"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	1721

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=86

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (10.5K) http://www.mysite.com/media/system/js/modal.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:39 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Fri, 16 Jan 2009 13:51:24 GMT

      Etag:	"10e982b-2938-46099de60ef00"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	10552

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=91

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (25.4K) http://www.mysite.com/plugins/system/em_header_controlled/scripts/jd.gallery.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:39 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Sun, 25 Jan 2009 15:58:43 GMT

      Etag:	"11187b0-6373-46150b24532c0"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	25459

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=88

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (8.1K) http://www.mysite.com/plugins/system/pc_includes/ajax_1.2.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:39 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Sun, 25 Jan 2009 04:22:51 GMT

      Etag:	"10e8d45-2002-46146f9a83cc0"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes
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      Content-Length:	8194

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=86

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (4.0K) http://www.mysite.com/templates/seaofglass/js/s5_effects.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:40 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Fri, 16 Jan 2009 13:55:40 GMT

      Etag:	"11100f1-fe5-46099eda32f00"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	4069

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=85

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (0.4K) http://www.mysite.com/templates/seaofglass/js/IEsuckerfish.js

    *

      ParamsHeadersPost

      Response Headers

      Date:	Tue, 27 Jan 2009 19:18:40 GMT

      Server:	Apache/2.2.10 (Unix) mod_ssl/2.2.10 OpenSSL/0.9.8i DAV/2 mod_auth_passthrough/2.1 mod_bwlimited/1.4
FrontPage/5.0.2.2635

      Last-Modified:	Fri, 16 Jan 2009 13:55:43 GMT

      Etag:	"11100f4-1e7-46099edd0f5c0"

      Accept-Ranges:	bytes

      Content-Length:	487

      Keep-Alive:	timeout=15, max=90

      Connection:	Keep-Alive

      Content-Type:	application/javascript

      Loading...

    *   (19.9K) http://www.mysite.com//modules/mod_s5_tabshow/s5_tabshow/s5_effects_fade.js



In looking at that list, what exactly do I do or enter to minify those scripts?  Do I put the entire url in the whitelist>?



It was mentioned that you can look at the URL to get the component name i.e. "com_login"..  what if you have SEF on? 
Where can I go to get the correct name to put in the white list? 



Will this work for modules as well?





Thanks

============================================================================

Re:Request More Help With Parameters
Posted by admin - 2009/01/29 22:23
_____________________________________

You don't need to enter anything into the whitelist to minify your JavaScript. The whitelist and blacklist are there if a
component does not go well with speedy, or if you do not want the overhead of speedy with a component. (Speedy has
quite a bit of memory usage at the moment). 



You just need to check the parameter that asks if you want to minify JavaScript. Then all JavaScript will be minified. 



There is not extra settings you have to add to Apache, or .htaccess etc.



To check if speedy is working, take a look at the HTML of your website. You should have a comment from speedy right at
the bottom.

============================================================================
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Re:Parameters
Posted by kavaXtreme - 2009/05/14 16:05
_____________________________________

Just out of curiosity, what benefits are you hoping to achieve by running SmartOptimizer alongside Speedy? It doesn't
look like there would be a lot of gains.
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